
 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT (PESQ4522) WITH 
CLIFTON LARSEN ALLEN, LLP 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 28th day of March 2023 by and between CLIFTON 
LARSEN ALLEN, LLP and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior contract 
between the parties entitled Review of Fire Safe Council contracts processes, controls and 
procedures executed on July 21, 2022 by Professional Services Contract No. PESQ4522. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their contract to add $24,500 for a revised contract 
not to exceed amount of $64,500. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This Amendment shall be effective as of November 1, 2022. 
 

2. The Contract termination date remains June 30, 2023 
 
3. The Amendment shall change the contract’s not to exceed amount to $64,500. 
  

 4. That in all other respects the prior Contract between the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By: ________________________   By: _____________________________ 
   
 Ed Scofield 
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 

By: ____________________________   By: __ ___ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 


